

Step	Part Number	Qty. per Kit	Description	New Attaching Hardware	Qty. per Bracket	Hardware Bag Number
FRONT						
29	55-33-9740	1	Rear Differential Drop	14mm x 90mm Bolt, 1.5 Pitch	1	77-9744
				14mm Flat Washer	2	
				14mm Nyloc Nut	1	
30	55-20-9740	1	Front Crossmember	16-9710 - Lockout Washer	4	77-9710
				5/8" x 5" Bolt, Coarse Thread	2	77-9742
				5/8" SAE Washer	4	
				5/8" Nyloc Nut	2	
				16mm Nyloc Nut, 1.5 Pitch	1	
32	55-21-9740	1	Rear Crossmember	16-9710 - Lockout Washer	4	77-9710
				5/8" x 5" Bolt, Coarse Thread	2	77-9743
				5/8" SAE Washer	4	
				5/8" Nyloc Nut, Coarse Thread	2	
				10mm Nyloc Nut, 1.5 Pitch	1	
				10mm Flat Washer	1	
40	55-26-9740	1	Front Strut Spacer - Driver	3/8" x 1-1/4" Carriage Bolt, Coarse Thread	3	77-40050
				3/8" Push Nut	3	
				3/8" Flange Nut, Coarse Thread	3	
40	55-34-9740	1	Front Strut Spacer - Passenger	3/8" x 1-1/4" Carriage Bolt, Coarse Thread	3	77-40050
				3/8" Push Nut	3	
				3/8" Flange Nut, Coarse Thread	3	
43	55-38-9740	4	Front Strut Spacer, Lower			
46	66-01-9740	1	Knuckle, Driver	Thread Locker	1	77-F470L
46	66-02-9740	1	Knuckle, Passenger	Thread Locker	1	77-F470L
57	55-29-9740	1	Driveshaft Spacer	8mm x 80mm Bolt, 1.0 Pitch	6	77-9744
				Thread Locker	1	77-F470L
58	55-27-9740	1	Sway Bar Drop, Driver	7/16" x 1-1/2" Bolt, Coarse Thread	4	77-9744
				7/16" SAE Washer	8	
				7/16" Nyloc Nut, Coarse Thread	4	
58	55-28-9740	1	Sway Bar Drop, Passenger	7/16" x 1-1/2" Bolt, Coarse Thread	4	77-9744
				7/16" SAE Washer	8	
				7/16" Nyloc Nut, Coarse Thread	4	
61	55-30-9740	2	Front Brakeline Bracket	8mm x 55mm Bolt, 1.25 Pitch	1	77-9744
				8mm Flat Washer	1	
65	55-24-9740	1	Skid Plate	#10-24 x 5/8" Buttonhead Stainless Bolts	12	77-9745
				#10-24 Nyloc Nut	12	
				55-25-9740 - Backing Plate	1	
				3/8" x 1-1/4" Carriage Bolt, Coarse Thread	2	
				3/8" Flange Nut, Coarse Thread	2	
				55-31-9740 - Spacers	2	
67	55-23-9740	1	Belly Pan	3/8" x 1-1/4" Carriage Bolt, Coarse Thread	4	77-9745
				3/8" Flange Nut, Coarse Thread	4	

REAR						
4	55-03-9740	1	Rear Track Bar Bracket	55-04-9740 - Spacer	1	77-9746A
				5/8" x 1-1/2" Bolt, Coarse Thread	1	77-9746
				5/8" SAE Washer	1	
				5/8" Nyloc Nut, Coarse Thread	1	
				16mm x 100mm Bolt, 2.0 Pitch	1	
				16mm Flat Washer	2	
				16mm Nyloc Nut, 2.0 Pitch	1	
10	66-14-9740	2	Rear Lower Link Arms	55-13-9740 - Shim	3	77-9747
14	55-32-9740	1	Rear Brakeline Bracket	8mm x 30mm Bolt, 1.25 pitch	1	77-9746
				8mm Nyloc Nut, 1.25 Pitch	1	
				8mm Flat Washer	2	
15	55-36-9740	2	Rear Strut Spacer	3/8" x 1-1/4" Carriage Bolt, Coarse Thread	3	77-40050
				3/8" Push Nut	3	
				3/8" Flange Nut, Coarse Thread	3	